

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

ENG INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

VITALPEAK CM 20
Cosmetic table mirror double-sided

Thank you for purchasing the VITALPEAK product

Safety when working with the device and use

Read carefully the enclosed safety instructions.

- For proper handling of the product, read the latest version of the manual, which can be downloaded at: www.vitalpeak.eu
- The device is intended for use in a domestic or private environment only, not for commercial or medical purposes
- The manufacturer is not liable for damage caused by improper or incorrect use.

Charging

- Use 4 AAA batteries or USB-C cable to operate the mirror.
- To install 4 AAA batteries: turn the panel clockwise on the 10x magnifying mirror side, and place the batteries in the marked locations according to polarity (+ and -). Then fold the panel back and turn it counter-clockwise to secure. The panel will click in.
- The cable is used to directly power the mirror, not to charge it.

Using the device:



Power button

- To switch on the LED light, press the power button. The LED light will illuminate around both mirror surfaces.
- To change the intensity/brightness of the light, hold your finger on the power button.
- To change the light colour, tap the power button briefly. Choose from 3 colours, from cool white to warm yellow.
- To switch off the light, press the power button again.
- The mirror surface is rotatable by 360° for easy handling.

Specifications:

Recommended USB Charging Adapter specifications type-C: DC 5V 1A
Power: 5W
Battery: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

FR MODE D'EMPLOI

VITALPEAK CM 20
Miroir cosmétique de table double face

Nous vous remercions de l'achat d'un produit VITALPEAK

Sécurité de l'équipement et utilisation

Lisez attentivement les avertissements de sécurité fournis.

- Pour un usage correct du produit, veuillez lire la version la plus récente du manuel, téléchargeable à l'adresse: www.vitalpeak.eu
- L'appareil est destiné à un usage uniquement domestique, et non commercial ou médical
- Le fabricant n'est pas responsable en cas de dommages causés par un usage non prévu et non professionnel.

Recharge

- Pour faire fonctionner le miroir, utilisez 4 piles AAA ou un câble USB-C.
- Pour insérer les 4 piles AAA: tournez le panneau côté miroir agrandissant 10x dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre, et placez les piles dans les positions marquées en respectant la polarité (+ et -). Ensuite, repliez le panneau et fixez-le en le tournant dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre, le panneau s'enclenche légèrement.
- Le câble est utilisé pour alimenter directement le miroir, pas pour le recharger.

Utilisation de l'appareil:



Bouton de mise en marche

- Pour allumer l'éclairage LED, appuyez sur le bouton de mise en marche. L'éclairage LED s'allume autour des deux surfaces du miroir.
- Pour modifier l'intensité/la luminosité de l'éclairage, maintenez votre doigt sur le bouton de mise en marche.
- Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de mise en marche pour changer la couleur de l'éclairage. Vous pouvez choisir parmi 3 nuances de couleurs, du blanc froid au jaune chaud.
- Pour éteindre l'éclairage LED, appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton de mise en marche.
- La surface du miroir rotative peut être tournée de 360° pour une manipulation aisée.

Paramètres:

Paramètres recommandés de l'adaptateur de recharge USB type-C: DC 5V 1A
Puissance: 5W
La batterie: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

IT ISTRUZIONI PER USO

VITALPEAK CM 20
Specchio da make up da tavolo bifacciale

Grazie per aver acquistato il prodotto VITALPEAK

Sicurezza mentre si lavora con il dispositivo e utilizzo

Lea detenidamente las instrucciones de seguridad adjuntas. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni di sicurezza allegate.

- Per una corretta gestione del prodotto, leggere la versione più recente del manuale, che può essere scaricata all'indirizzo: www.vitalpeak.eu
- Il dispositivo è destinato esclusivamente all'uso in un ambiente domestico o privato, non per scopi commerciali o medici
- Il produttore non può essere ritenuto responsabile per l'uso improprio o non corretto.

Ricarica

- Usare 4 AAA batterie o un cavo USB-C per azionare lo specchio.
- Per installare 4 batterie AAA: ruotare il pannello in senso orario sul lato dello specchio ingranditore 10x e inserire le batterie nelle posizioni contrassegnate in base alla polarità (+ e -). Quindi ripiegare il pannello e ruotarlo in senso antiorario per fissarlo. Il pannello farà clic.
- Il cavo serve per alimentare direttamente lo specchio, non per caricarlo.

Utilizzo del dispositivo:



Pulsante di accensione

- Per accendere la luce a LED, premere il pulsante di accensione. La luce a LED illuminerà intorno a entrambe le superfici dello specchio.
- Per modificare l'intensità/luminosità della luce, tenere premuto il dito sul pulsante di accensione.
- Per cambiare colore della luce, toccare brevemente il pulsante di accensione. Scegliere tra 3 colori, dal bianco freddo al giallo caldo.
- Per spegnere la luce, premere nuovamente il pulsante di accensione.
- La superficie dello specchio può ruotare di 360° per un facile movimentazione.

Specifiche:

Specifiche dell'adattatore di ricarica USB consigliato tipo-C: DC 5V 1A
Potenza: 5W
Batteria: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

ES INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

VITALPEAK CM 20
Espejo de mesa cosmético de doble cara

Gracias por comprar el producto VITALPEAK

Seguridad al trabajar con el dispositivo y uso

Lea detenidamente las instrucciones de seguridad adjuntas.

- Para una manipulación apropiada del producto, lea la última versión del manual, que se puede descargar en: www.vitalpeak.eu
- El dispositivo está diseñado solo para uso en entornos domésticos o privados, no para fines comerciales ni medicinales.
- El fabricante no es responsable por daños causados por el uso inapropiado o incorrecto.

Carga

- Use 4 baterías tipo AAA o un cable USB-C para hacer funcionar el espejo.
- Para instalar las 4 baterías tipo AAA: gire el panel en sentido horario del lado del espejo que aumenta por 10 y coloque las baterías en las ubicaciones marcadas según la polaridad (+ y -). Luego, vuelva el panel a su lugar y gírelo en sentido antihorario para asegurarlo. El panel se encajará en su lugar.
- El cable se usa para alimentar directamente el espejo, no para cargarlo.

Cómo usar el dispositivo:



Botón de encendido

- Para encender la luz LED, presione el botón de encendido. La luz LED se encenderá alrededor de ambas superficies de espejo.
- Para cambiar la intensidad/brillo de la luz, mantenga el dedo en el botón de encendido.
- Para cambiar el color de la luz, toque brevemente el botón de encendido. Elija entre 3 colores, de blanco frío a amarillo cálido.
- Para apagar la luz, presione de nuevo el botón de encendido.
- La superficie del espejo rota 360° para su fácil manipulación.

Especificaciones:

Especificaciones recomendadas del adaptador de carga USB tipo-C: DC 5V 1A
Alimentación: 5W
Batería: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

DE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

VITALPEAK CM 20
Tisch-Kosmetikspiegel doppelseitig

Wir bedanken uns für den Kauf des Produktes VITALPEAK

Sicherheit bei der Arbeit mit dem Gerät und bei seiner Anwendung

Lesen Sie sorgfältig die beigegebenen Sicherheitshinweise.

- Damit Sie mit dem Gerät richtig umgehen, lesen Sie die neueste Version der Gebrauchsanleitung, die von der Website www.vitalpeak.eu heruntergeladen werden kann.
- Das Gerät ist ausschließlich für den Gebrauch in einer häuslichen oder privaten Umgebung vorgesehen. Der Gebrauch in kommerziellen oder ärztlichen Bereichen ist ausgeschlossen.
- Der Hersteller haftet nicht für Schäden, die auf eine unsachgemäße oder ungeeignete Verwendung zurückzuführen sind.

Laden

- Der Spiegel wird mit 4x AAA-Batterien oder einem USB-C-Kabel betrieben.
- Einlegen von 4 AAA-Batterien: drehen Sie das Panel auf der Seite des Spiegels mit 10-fach Vergrößerung im Uhrzeigersinn und legen Sie die Batterien an den gekennzeichneten Stellen gemäß Polarität (+ und -) ein. Klappen Sie dann das Panel zurück und drehen Sie es gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um es zu sichern; Sie hören einen Klickton.
- Das Kabel wird zur direkten Versorgung des Spiegels und nicht zum Laden verwendet.

Verwendung des Geräts:



Haupttaste

- Drücken Sie die Haupttaste, um das LED-Licht einzuschalten. Das LED-Licht leuchtet um beide Spiegelflächen herum auf.
- Halten Sie den Finger auf der Haupttaste, um die Intensität/Helligkeit des Lichts zu ändern.
- Tippen Sie kurz auf die Haupttaste, um die Lichtfarbe zu ändern. Wählen Sie aus 3 Farbtönen, von kühlem Weiß bis zu warmem Gelb.
- Wenn Sie die Beleuchtung ausschalten möchten, drücken Sie erneut die Haupttaste.
- Die Spiegelfläche um 360° drehbar und gewährleistet somit eine einfache Handhabung.

Spezifikation:

Empfohlene Spezifikation des USB-Ladeadapters Typ-C: DC 5V 1A
Leistung: 5W
Batterie: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

CZ NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

VITALPEAK CM 20
Kosmetické zrcátko stolní oboustranné

Děkujeme Vám za pořízení produktu VITALPEAK

Bezpečnost při práci se zařízením a použití

Pozorně si přečtete příbalené bezpečnostní upozornění.

- Pro správné zacházení s produktem čtěte nejaktuálnější verzi manuálu, která je ke stažení na stránce: www.vitalpeak.cz
- Přístroj je určen pouze pro použití v domácím či soukromém prostředí, nikoli v komerční či lékářské oblasti.
- Výrobce neručí za škody vzniklé neodborným nebo nevhodným používáním.

Nabíjení

- K provozu zrcátka použijte 4x AAA baterie, nebo USB-C kabel.
- Pro instalaci 4 AAA baterií: otočte po směru hodinových ručiček panel na 10x zvětšovací zrcadlové straně, a umístěte baterie na vyznačená místa dle polarit (+ a -). Poté přiklopte panel zpět a otočením proti směru hodinových ručiček zajistíte, panel lehce klapne.
- Kabel slouží k přímému napájení zrcátka, nikoliv nabíjení.

Použití zařízení:



Zapínací tlačítko

- Pro zapnutí LED světla zmáčknete zapínací tlačítko. LED světlo se rozsvítí kolem obou zrcadlových ploch.
- Pro změnu intenzity/jasu osvětlení podržte prst na zapínacím tlačítku.
- Pro změnu barvy světla krátce ťukněte na zapínací tlačítko. Vybrat si můžete ze 3 barevných odstínů, od studené bílé až po teplou žlutou.
- Pro vypnutí osvětlení opět stiskněte zapínací tlačítko.
- Zrcadlová plocha je otočná o 360° pro snadnou manipulaci.

Specifikace:

Doporučené specifikace napájecího USB adaptéru typu-C: DC 5V 1A
Výkon: 5W
Baterie: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

SK NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

VITALPEAK CM 20
Kozmetické zrkadlo stolné obojstranné

Ďakujeme vám za kúpu produktu VITALPEAK

Bezpečnosť pri práci so zariadením a použitie

Pozorne si prečítajte príbalené bezpečnostné upozornenie.

- Pre správne zaobchádzanie s produktom si prečítajte najaktuálnejšiu verziu manuálu, ktorú je možné si stiahnuť na stránke: www.vitalpeak.eu
- Priístroj je určený iba na použitie v domácom či súkromnom prostredí, nie v komerčnej alebo lekárskej oblasti
- Výrobca neručí za škody vzniknuté neodborným alebo nevhodným používaním.

Nabíjanie

- Na prevádzku zrkadla použite 4x AAA batérie alebo USB-C kábel.
- Na inštaláciu 4 AAA batérií: otočte v smere hodinových ručičiek panel na 10x zväčšovacej zrkadlovej strane, a umiestnite batérie na vyznačené miesta podľa polarit (+ a -). Potom priklopte panel späť a otočením proti smeru hodinových ručičiek zaistíte, panel ľahko klapne.
- Kábel slúži na priame napájanie zrkadla, nie nabíjanie.

Použitie zariadenia:



Zapínacie tlačidlo

- Na zapnutie LED svetla stlačte zapínacie tlačidlo. LED svetlo sa rozsvieti okolo oboch zrkadlových plôch.
- Na zmenu intenzity/jasu osvetlenia podržte prst na zapínacom tlačidle.
- Na zmenu farby svetla krátko ťuknite na zapínacie tlačidlo. Vybrať si môžete z 3 farebných odtieňov, od studenej bielej až po teplú žltú.
- Na vypnutie osvetlenia opäť stlačte zapínacie tlačidlo.
- Zrkadlová plocha je otočná o 360° na jednoduchú manipuláciu.

Špecifikácie:

Odporučené špecifikácie napájacieho USB adaptéra typu-C: DC 5V 1A
Výkon: 5W
Batérie: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

PL INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA

VITALPEAK CM 20

Stolik z lustrem kosmetycznym dwustronny

Dziękujemy za zakup produktu VITALPEAK

Korzystanie z urządzenia oraz bezpieczeństwo podczas pracy

Uważnie przeczytaj załączone instrukcje bezpieczeństwa.

- W celu prawidłowego obchodzenia się z produktem należy zapoznać się z najnowszą wersją instrukcji, którą można pobrać ze strony: www.vitalpeak.eu
- Urządzenie jest przeznaczone wyłącznie do użytku domowego lub prywatnego, a nie do celów komercyjnych czy medycznych.
- Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody spowodowane niefachowym lub niewłaściwym użytkowaniem.

Ładowanie

- Do obsługi lusterka należy użyć 4x baterii AAA lub kabla USB-C.
- Aby zainstalować 4 baterie AAA: obróć panel zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek zegara po stronie lusterka powiększającego 10x i umieść baterie w oznaczonych miejscach zgodnie z polaryzacją (+ i -). Następnie złóż panel z powrotem i przekręć go w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara, aby zabezpieczyć, panel łatwo się zatraskuje.
- Kabel służy do bezpośredniego zasilania lustra, a nie do jego ładowania.

Użytkowanie urządzenia:



Przycisk zasilania

- Aby włączyć światło LED, należy nacisnąć przycisk włączania. Dioda LED rozświecili się wokół obu powierzchni lustra.
- Aby zmienić intensywność/czas świecenia, przytrzymaj palec na przycisku zasilania.
- Aby zmienić kolor światła, dotknij krótko przycisku on. Wybierz spośród 3 odcieni kolorystycznych, od chłodnej bieli do ciepłej żółci.
- Aby wyłączyć oświetlenie, należy ponownie nacisnąć przycisk włączania.
- Powierzchnia lustra jest obracana o 360°, co ułatwia obsługę.

Dane techniczne:

Zalecane specyfikacje zasilacza USB typ-C: DC 5V 1A
Moc: 5W
Bateria: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

HU	HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ
-----------	---------------------

VITALPEAK CM 20

Kétoldalas asztali kozmetikai tükör

Köszönjük Önnek, hogy megvásárolta a VITALPEAK márka termékét!

A Vitalpeak CM 20 tükör a csomagolásában

A készülék biztonságos használata és kezelése

Figyelmesen olvassa el a csatolt biztonsági figyelmeztetések.

- A termék rendeltetésszerű használatához olvassa el a használati útmutató legfrissebb változatát, az útmutatót a www.vitalpeak.eu honlapról töltheti le.
- A készüléket kizárólag csak háztartásban, magán jellegű célokra szabad használni, kereskedelmi vagy orvosi célokra nem.
- A gyártó nem vállal felelősséget a helytelen vagy szakszerűtlen használatból eredő károkért és sérülésekért.

Az akkumulátor töltése

- A tükör tápellátásához 4 db AAA elemet vagy USB-C kábelt kell használni.
- A 4 db AAA elem behelyezése: a 10-szeres nagyítású oldalon a panelt fordítsa el az óramutató járásával azonos irányba és tegye be az elemeket, ügyelve a helyes polarításra (+ és -). A panelt tegye vissza és az óramutató járásával ellenkező irányba elforgatva rögzítse, finom kattanás jelzi a zárást.
- A kábel csak közvetlen tápellátást szolgál (a termék nem tölthető).

A készülék használata



Főkapcsoló

- A LED világítás bekapcsolásához nyomja meg a kapcsoló gombot. A LED világítás mindkét oldalon, a tükör körül bekapcsol.
- A LED világítás fényerejének a beállításáhozartsa az újját a kapcsoló gombon.
- A világítás színének a megváltoztatásához röviden érintse meg a kapcsoló gombot. 3 színárnyalat közül lehet választani: a hideg fehértől a meleg sárgáig.
- A LED világítás kikapcsolásához nyomja meg ismét a kapcsoló gombot.
- A tükörös fej 360°-ban körbeforgatható.

Specifikáció:

Ajánlott USB adapter típusú-C: DC 5V 1A
Teljesítmény: 5W
Akkumulátor: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

RO	INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE
-----------	---------------------------

VITALPEAK CM 20

Oglindă cosmetică de masă cu două fețe

Vă mulțumim că ați achiziționat produsul VITALPEAK

A Vitalpeak CM 20 tükör a csomagolásában

Siguranța în timpul utilizării dispozitivului

Citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile de siguranță incluse.

- Pentru manipularea corectă a produsului, citiți cea mai recentă versiune a manualului, pe care o puteți descărca la: www.vitalpeak.eu
- Dispozitivul este destinat exclusiv uzului casnic sau personal, nu în scopuri comerciale ori medicale.
- Producătorul nu este responsabil pentru deteriorarea cauzată de utilizarea încorectă.

Încărcarea

- Utilizați 4 baterii AAA sau un cablu USB-C pentru a opera oglinda.
- Pentru a instala 4 baterii AAA: rotiți panoul în sens orar pe partea oglinzii cu măsurire de 10 ori și amplasați bateriile în locațiile marcate conform polarității (+ și -). Apoi pliați panoul înapoi și rotiți-l în sens antiorar pentru a se fixa. Panoul va emite un clic.
- Cablul este utilizat pentru a alimenta direct oglinda, nu pentru a o încărca.

Utilizarea dispozitivului:



Butonul de alimentare

- Pentru a aprinde lumina cu LED, apăsați butonul de alimentare. Lumina cu LED se va aprinde în jurul ambelor suprafețe ale oglinzii.
- Pentru a schimba intensitatea/ luminozitatea luminii, țineți-vă degetul pe butonul de alimentare.
- Pentru a schimba culoarea luminii, atingeți scurt butonul de alimentare. Alegeți dintre 3 culori, de la alb rece la galben cald.
- Pentru a stinge lumina, apăsați din nou butonul de alimentare.
- Suprafața oglinzii poate fi rotită cu 360° pentru o manipulare ușoară.

Specificații:

Specificații recomandate pentru adaptorul de încărcare prin USB tip-C: DC 5V 1A
Putere: 5W
Baterie: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

HR	UPUTE ZA UPORABU
-----------	------------------

VITALPEAK CM 20

Kozmetičko dvostrano stolno ogledalo

Zahvaljujemo na kupnji proizvoda VITALPEAK

A Vitalpeak CM 20 tükör a csomagolásában

Sigurnost pri likom rada s uređajem i uporabe

Pozorno preberite priložene varnostne upozorenja.

- Za pravilno rukovanje proizvodom pročítajte najnoviju verziju priručnika koja se može preuzeti na: www.vitalpeak.eu
- Uređaj je namijenjen uporabi samo u kućanstvu ili privatnom okruženju, a ne u komercijalnom ili medicinskom okruženju
- Proizvođač ne odgovara za štetu nastalu nestručnom ili nepravilnom uporabom.

Punjenje

- Za upravljanje ogledalom koristite 4x AAA baterije ili USB-C kabeł.
- Za ugradnju 4 AAA baterije: okrenite ploču u smjeru kazaljke na satu na strani ogledala s povećalom 10x i postavite baterije na označene položaje prema polaritetu (+ i -). Zatim prekopite poklopac i učvrstite ga okretanjem u smjeru suprotnom od kazaljke na satu, poklopac će lagano kliknuti.
- Kabel se koristi za izravno napajanje ogledala, a ne za punjenje.

Korištenje uređaja:



Gumb za uključenje

- Za uključivanje LED svjetla pritisnite tipku za uključenje. LED svjetlo će zasvijetliti oko obje zrcalne površine.
- Za promjenu intenziteta/svjetline osvijetljenja, držite prst na tipki za uključivanje.
- Kratko dodirnite gumb za uključivanje kako biste promijenili boju svjetla. Možete birati između 3 nijanse boja, od hladno bijele do tople žute.
- Za isključivanje osvijetljenja ponovno pritisnite tipku za napajanje.
- Površina zrcala se može rotirati za 360° radi jednostavne manipulacije.

Specifikacije:

Preporučene specifikacije polnilnega USB adapterja tip-C: DC 5V 1A
Moč: 5W
Snaga: 5W
Kapacitet baterije: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

SL	NAVODILA ZA UPORABO
-----------	---------------------

VITALPEAK CM 20

Namizno dvostransko kozmetično ogledalo

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup izdelka VITALPEAK

A Vitalpeak CM 20 tükör a csomagolásában

Varnost pri delu z aparatom in uporaba

Pozorno preberite priložene varnostne ukrepe.

- Za pravilno ravnanje z izdelkom preberite zadnjo verzijo navodil, ki jih naložite na spletni strani: www.vitalpeak.eu
- Aparat je namenjen samo za uporabo v domačem oziroma zasebnem okolju, v nobenem primeru pa ni namenjen za komercialne ali medicinske namene
- Proizvajalec ne jamči za škodo nastale zaradi nestrokovne ali neprimerne uporabe.

Polnjenje

- Za delovanje ogledala uporabite štiri baterije AAA ali kabel USB-C.
- Za vstavljanje štirih baterij AAA: zavrtite ploščo ogledala v smeri urnega kazalca na strani 10x povečave in vstavite baterije na označena mesta v skladu s polarnostjo (+ in -). Nato postavite ploščo nazaj in jo z zasukom proti smeri urnega kazalca pričvrstite, plošča rahlo klikne.
- Kabel je namenjen neposrednemu napajanju ogledala in ne polnjenja.

Uporaba aparata:



Tipka za vklop

- Za vklop lučke LED pritisnite na tipko za vklop. Lučka LED se prižge okoli obeh površin ogledal.
- Za spremembo intenzivnosti/svetilnosti osvetlitve pridržite prst na tipki za vklop.
- Za spremembo barve lučke kratko tapnite na tipko za vklop. Izbirate lahko med tremi barvnimi odtenki, od hladne bele do tople rumene.
- Za izklop osvetlitve ponovno pritisnite na tipko za vklop.
- Površina ogledala je vrtljiva za 360° za enostavno rokovanje.

Specifikacija:

Priporočene specifikacije polnilnega USB adapterja tip-C: DC 5V 1A
Moč: 5W
Snaga: 5W
Baterija: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

BG	ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА
-----------	------------------------

VITALPEAK CM 20

Козметично настолно двустранно огледало

Благодарим ви за закупуването на този продукт на VITALPEAK

A Vitalpeak CM 20 tükör a csomagolásában

Указания за безопасност при работа с уреда

Прочетете внимателно Указанията по безопасността.

- За правилна работа с уреда, прочетете най-новата версия на Ръководството за експлоатация, която може да бъде изтеглена от сайта www.vitalpeak.eu
- Уредът е предназначен за ползване само в домашни и частни условия, но не и за търговски или медицински цели
- Производителят не е отговорен за увреждания, причинени от неправилна употреба на уреда.

Зареждане

- Ползвайте 4 батерии AAA или кабел USB-C, за да ползвате подсветката на огледалото.
- За да поставите 4-те батерии AAA, завъртете панела по часовниковата стрелка откъм увеличителната 10x страна на огледалото и поставете батериите, спазвайки маркираната полярност (+ и -). След това върнете панела обратно и го завъртете обратно на часовниковата стрелка, за да го фиксирате. Панелът ще „цракне“.
- Кабелът се ползва за пряко захранване на подсветката на огледалото, а не за зареждане.

Ползване на уреда:



Бутон за включване/изключване

- За да включите светодиодната подсветка, натиснете бутона Power (Захранване). Светодиодната подсветка осветява двете повърхности на огледалото.
- За да промените интензивността/ яркостта на светлината, задръжете пръста си върху бутона Power.
- За да промените цвета на светлината, чукнете кратко бутона Power. Можете да избирате между 3 цвята - от студено бял до топъл жълт.
- За да изключите светодиодната подсветка, натиснете отново бутона Power.
- Повърхността на огледалото може да се върти на 360 градуса за улеснение на потребителя.

Спецификации:

Препоръчителни характеристики на зарядния USB адаптер тип-C: DC 5V 1A
Мощност: 5W
Батерията: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

LT	NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA
-----------	-----------------------

VITALPEAK CM 20

Dvipusis kosmetinio staliuko veidrodis

Dėkojame, kad įsigijote VITALPEAK gaminį

A Vitalpeak CM 20 tükör a csomagolásában

Sauga dirbant ir naudojant prietaisą

Atidžiai perskaitykite pridėtas saugos instrukcijas.

- Norėdami tinkamai naudotis gaminiu, perskaitykite naujausią vadovo versiją, kurią galite atsisiųsti adresu: www.vitalpeak.eu
- Prietaisas skirtas naudoti tik buitiniėje arba privačioje aplinkoje, bet ne komerciniiais arba medicinos tikslais
- Gamintojas neatsako už bet kokią žalą, atsiradusią dėl netinkamo arba neteisingo naudojimo.

Įkrovimas

- Veidrodžio maitinimui naudokite 4 AAA maitinimo elementus arba USB-C laidą.
- Norėdami įdėti 4 AAA maitinimo elementus: pasukite skydelį pagal laikrodžio rodyklę 10x didinamojo veidrodžio pusėje ir į pažymėtas vietas pagal poliškumą (+ ir -) įdėkite maitinimo elementus. Tada vėl užlenkite skydelį ir užfiksavimui pasukite prieš laikrodžio rodyklę. Pasigirs skydelio trakstelėjimas.
- Laidas skirtas tiesioginiam veidrodžio maitinimui, o ne įkrovai.

Įrenginio naudojimas:



Maitinimo mygtukas

- Norėdami įjungti LED apšvietimą, spauskite maitinimo mygtuką. LED apšvietimas švies aplink abu veidrodžio paviršius.
- Norėdami keisti veidrodžio apšvietimo intensyvumą/ryškumą, laikykite pirštą ant maitinimo mygtuko.
- Norėdami keisti šviesos spalvą, tapštelėkite подсветка, natisnete бутона Power (Захранване). Светодиодната подсветка осветява двете повърхности на огледалото.
- За да промените интензивността/ яркостта на светлината, задръжете пръста си върху бутона Power.
- За да промените цвета на светлината, чукнете кратко бутона Power. Можете да избирате между 3 цвята - от студено бял до топъл жълт.
- За да изключите светодиодната подсветка, натиснете отново бутона Power.
- Повърхността на огледалото може да се върти на 360 градуса за улеснение на потребителя.

Techniniai parametrai:

Rekomenduojami USB įkrovos adapterio techniniai parametrai tipas-C: DC 5V 1A
Maitinimas: 5W
Baterija: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

LV	LIETOŠANAS NORĀDĪJUMI
-----------	-----------------------

VITALPEAK CM 20

Divpusējs kosmētikas spogulis

Pateicamies par VITALPEAK produkta iegādi!

Drošība, darbojoties ar ierīce, un tās lietošana

Uzmanīgi izlasiet pievienotos drošības norādījumus.

- Lai atbilstoši apietos ar ierīci, izlasiet jaunāko lietošanas instrukcijas versiju, ko var lejupielādēt no: www.vitalpeak.eu
- Ierīce ir paredzēta izmantošanai tikai mājsaimniecībā vai privātām vajadzībām, ne komerciālai vai medicīniskai izmantošanai.
- Ražotājs nav atbildīgs par bojājumiem, kas radušies neatbilstošas vai nepareizas lietošanas dēļ.

Uzlāde

- Spogulis darbojas ar 4 AAA baterijām vai USB-C kabeli.
- Lai ievietotu 4 AAA baterijas: pagrieziēt paneli pulkstenrādītāja kustības virzienā uz 1→ paliecinājuma spoguļa pusī un ievietojiet baterijas atzīmētajās vietās atbilstoši to polaritātei (+ un -). Tad uzlieciet paneli atpakaļ un pagrieziēt to pretēji pulkstenrādītāja virzienam, lai nostiprinātu. Panelis nofiksēsies savā vietā.
- Kabelis pa tiešo darbina spoguļi, nevis to uzlādē.

Ierīces lietošana:



Jaudas poga

- Lai ieslēgtu LED apgaismojumu, nospiediet jaudas taustiņu. LED apgaismojums degs apkārt abām virsmām.
- Lai mainītu spoguļa apgaismojuma intensitāti/spilgtumu, turiet pirkstu uz jaudas taustiņa.
- Lai mainītu apgaismojuma krāsu, viegli pieskarieties jaudas taustiņam. Izvēlieties no 3 krāsām – no vēsi baltās līdz silti dzeltenai.
- Lai izslēgtu apgaismojumu, vēlreiz nospiediet jaudas taustiņu.
- Jūsu ērtībām spoguļa virsmu var pagriezt pa 360°.

Specifikācijas:

Ieteicamās USB uzlādes adaptera specifikācijas tips-C: DC 5V 1A
Jauda: 5W
Akkumulators: 1,5V AAA x 4

vitalpeak



VITALPEAK CM 20

ET	KASUTUSJUHEHD
-----------	---------------

VITALPEAK CM 20

Kahepoolne kosmeetikalauapeegel

Suur tänu VITALPEAK toote ostu eest.

Ohutusjuhused seadmega töötamisel ja kasutamisel

Tutvuge põhjalikult kaasasolevate ohutusjuhistega.

- Toote nõuetekohaseks käsitsemiseks lugege kasutusjuhendi uusimat versiooni, mille saab alla laadida aadressilt www.vitalpeak.eu
- Seade on ettenähtud kasutamiseks ainult koduses majapidamises, mitte kommerts-või meditsiinieesmärgil.
- Tootja ei vastuta ebaõige või vale kasutamise tagajärjel tekkinud kahjude eest.

Laadimine

- Kasutage peegli toimimiseks 4 AAA patareid või USB-C kaablit.
- 4 AAA patarei paigaldamine: keerake paneeli 10x suurendusega peegli poolel päripäeva ja asetage patareid vastavalt polaarsusele (+ ja -) märgitud kohtadesse. Seejärel keerake paneel tagasi ja keerake seda kinnitamiseks vastupäeva. Paneel klõpsab sisse.
- Kaablit kasutatakse peegli otsetoiteks, mitte selle laadimiseks.

Seadme kasutamine:



Toitenupp

- LED-tule sisselülitamiseks vajutage toitenuppu. LED-tuli valgustab mõlema peegelpinna ümber.
- Valguse intensiivsuse/heleduse muutmiseks hoidke sõrme toitenupul.
- Heleda valguse muutmiseks puudutage lühiajaliselt toitenuppu. Valige 3 värvi vahel, alates jahedast valgest kuni sooja kollaseni
- Valguse väljalülitamiseks vajutage uuesti toitenuppu.
- Peegli pind on hõlpsaks käsitsemiseks pööratav 360° võrra.

Spetsifikatsioonid:

USB-laadimisadapter soovituslikud spetsifikatsioonid tüüp-C: DC 5V 1A
Võimsus: 5W
Aku: 1,5V AAA x 4